
Number 
Truck License 
Plate Number

Truck VIN
Engine 
New or 
Retrofit?

Engine Model or 
Retrofit Year

Engine Emissions 
Documentation Available?a

Additional Notes 

1 6M22941 1NP5L09X92D572394 Retrofit 2008 registration only Dec. 2008 retrofit
2 6P05528 1NP5L09X12D572390 Retrofit 2008 registration only Dec. 2008 retrofit
3 6P11766 1NP5L09X82D572385 Retrofit 2008 registration only Dec. 2008 retrofit
4 6P11767 1NP5L09XX2D572386 Retrofit 2008 registration only Dec. 2008 retrofit
5 6P22441 1NP5L09X32D572391 Retrofit 2008 registration only Dec. 2008 retrofit
6 6V91048 1NP5LT9X12D583214 Retrofit 2008 registration only Dec. 2008 retrofit
7 6V91488 1NP5LT9X92D583218 Retrofit 2008 registration only Dec. 2008 retrofit
8 6X05363 1NP5LT9X02D583219 Retrofit 2008 registration only Dec. 2008 retrofit
9 6X56754 1NP5LT9X72D583220 Retrofit 2008 registration only Dec. 2008 retrofit
10 7D43294 1NP5LU9X74D809457 New 2004 registration only
11 7D71780 1NP5LU9X04D809459 New 2004 registration only
12 7F90727 1NP5LU9X54D809456 New 2004 registration only
13 7L19514 1NP5LU9XX5D838811 New 2005 registration only
14 7L19515 1NP5LU9X15D838812 New 2005 registration only
15 7L20108 1NP5LU9X85D838807 New 2005 registration only
16 7L20109 1NP5LU9X65D838806 New 2005 registration only
17 7L20110 1NP5LU9X45D838805 New 2005 registration only
18 7L66934 1NP5LU9X94D809458 New 2004 registration only
19 7L79369 1NP5LU9X55D838814 New 2005 registration only
20 7L79370 1NP5LU9X35D838813 New 2005 registration only
21 7W94375 1NP5L09X66D887093 New 2006 registration only
22 7W94376 1NP5L09X46D887092 New 2006 registration only
23 7X19504 1NP5L09X26D887088 New 2006 registration only
24 7X92673 1NP5L09X06D887090 New 2006 registration only
25 7X92674 1NP5L09X46D887089 New 2006 registration only

Notes:

b Only update equipment list as necessary. Does not need to be updated on the weekly basis.
c Assumes 5‐day work week

Certified Haul Truck List ‐ Year 2004+ Emission Standards (1 of 12)

a Documentation requires manufacturer data spec sheet or proof of engine retrofit. Copy of documentation must be stored on‐site and made available upon request.

Mitigation Measure AQ‐2, Mitigated Negative Declaration
Interim Removal Measure, Ascon Landfill, Huntington Beach, California
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26 7Y23580 1NP5L09X96D887072 New 2006 West Coast 129 was never on‐site
27 7Y23581 1NP5L09X76D887071 New 2006 West Coast 128 was never on‐site
28 7Z39029 1NP5LU9X75D838801 New 2005 registration only
29 7Z39030 1NP5LU9XX5D838808 New 2005 registration only
30 7Z39031 1NP5LU9X15D838809 New 2005 registration only
31 7Z39037 1NP5L09X35D887065 New 2005 registration only
32 7Z39038 1NP5LU9X75D838796 New 2005 registration only
33 7Z39044 1NP5L09X65D887058 New 2005 registration only
34 7Z39232 1NP5L09X86D887080 New 2006 registration only
35 7Z39283 1NP5L09X85D887062 New 2005 registration only
36 7Z40780 1NP5L09X56D887098 New 2006 registration only
37 7Z40781 1NP5L09XX6D887100 New 2006 registration only
38 7Z40782 1NP5L09X76D887099 New 2006 registration only
39 7Z40783 1NP5L09X86D887094 New 2006 registration only
40 7Z41540 1NP5L09X26D887091 New 2006 registration only
41 7Z41541 1NP5L09XX6D887095 New 2006 registration only
42 8B90694 1NP5L09X47D673592 New 2007 registration only
43 8B90695 1NP5L09X07D673590 New 2007 registration only
44 8B90696 1NP5L09X27D673591 New 2007 registration only
45 8B91679 1NP5L09X96D887654 New 2006 registration only
46 8B91680 1NP5L09X06D887655 New 2006 registration only
47 8B92021 1NP5L09X07D673587 New 2007 registration only
48 8B92022 1NP5L09X27D673588 New 2007 registration only
49 8B92532 1NP5L09XX7D673595 New 2007 registration only
50 8B92533 1NP5L09X17D673596 New 2007 registration only

Notes:

b Only update equipment list as necessary. Does not need to be updated on the weekly basis.
c Assumes 5‐day work week

Certified Haul Truck List ‐ Year 2004+ Emission Standards (2 of 12)
Mitigation Measure AQ‐2, Mitigated Negative Declaration

Interim Removal Measure, Ascon Landfill, Huntington Beach, California

a Documentation requires manufacturer data spec sheet or proof of engine retrofit. Copy of documentation must be stored on‐site and made available upon request.
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51 8B92534 1NP5L09X67D673593 New 2007 registration only
52 8B92535 1NP5L09X87D673594 New 2007 registration only
53 8C22329 1NP5L09X77D673599 New 2007 registration only
54 8C22330 1NP5L09XX7D673600 New 2007 registration only
55 8C84881 1NP5L09XX7D676982 New 2007 registration only
56 8C85320 1NP5L09X17D676983 New 2007 registration only
57 8C85321 1NP5L09X37D676984 New 2007 registration only
58 8C85663 1NP5L09X37D673602 New 2007 registration only
59 8C85664 1NP5L09X57D676985 New 2007 West Coast 130 was never on‐site
60 8C85665 1NP5L09X87D676981 New 2007 registration only
61 8D25289 1NP5L09X57D673603 New 2007 registration only
62 8D25756 1NP5L09X76D887068 New 2006 letter dated 2 Aug 2010 West Coast 127
63 8D25883 1NP5L09X27D676989 New 2007 registration only
64 8D25884 1NP5L09X97D676990 New 2007 registration only
65 8D43434 1NP5L09X27D673610 New 2007 registration only
66 8E69477 1NP5L09X87D673613 New 2007 registration only
67 8F59956 1NP5L09X47D673608 New 2007 registration only
68 8F59963 1NP5L09X27D673607 New 2007 registration only
69 8F59964 1NP5L09X07D673606 New 2007 registration only
70 8F59965 1NP5L09X97D673605 New 2007 registration only
71 8F59966 1NP5L09X77D673604 New 2007 registration only
72 8F72708 1NP5L09X07D676991 New 2007 registration only
73 8F72783 1NP5L09X77D673618 New 2007 registration only
74 8F72964 1NP5L09X17D673615 New 2007 registration only
75 8G52667 1NP5L09X87D676995 New 2007 registration only

Notes:

b Only update equipment list as necessary. Does not need to be updated on the weekly basis.
c Assumes 5‐day work week

Certified Haul Truck List ‐ Year 2004+ Emission Standards (3 of 12)
Mitigation Measure AQ‐2, Mitigated Negative Declaration

Interim Removal Measure, Ascon Landfill, Huntington Beach, California

a Documentation requires manufacturer data spec sheet or proof of engine retrofit. Copy of documentation must be stored on‐site and made available upon request.
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76 8G52668 1NP5L09X67D676994 New 2007 registration only
77 8J90987 1NPWL09X58D753120 New 2008 registration only
78 8J90988 1NPWL09X98D753119 New 2008 registration only
79 8J91001 1NPWL09X38D753116 New 2008 registration only
80 8J91192 1NPWL09X08D753123 New 2008 registration only
81 8J91193 1NPWL09X98D753122 New 2008 registration only
82 8J91194 1NPWL09X78D753121 New 2008 registration only
83 8K57057 1NPWL09X58D753117 New 2008 registration only
84 8L15035 1NPWL09X88D753127 New 2008 registration only
85 8L15036 1NPWL09XX8D753128 New 2008 registration only
86 8L15089 1NPWL09X18D753129 New 2008 registration only
87 8L15676 1NPWL09XX8D753131 New 2008 registration only
88 8L15795 1NPWL09X38D753132 New 2008 registration only
89 8V18218 1NP5L09X47D673589 New 2007 registration only
90 8V40719 1NP5LU9X85D838810 New 2005 registration only
91 8W57592 1NP5L09X06D887087 New 2006 registration only
92 8Y56204 1NP5L09X16D887079 New 2006 registration only
93 9D75937 1XP5D09XX6D886905 New 2006 registration only
94 9D85120 1NPWL09X38D752483 New 2008 registration only
95 CP70465 1NP5LU9X64D809448 New 2004 registration only 2QET012
96 CP70467 1NP5LU9X14D809454 New 2004 registration only 2QET013
97 CP72583 1NP5LU9X95D838797 New 2005 registration only
98 CP74513 1NP5L09X45D887060 New 2005 registration only
99 CP74514 1NP5L09X65D887061 New 2005 registration only
100 CP74547 1NP5L09XX6D887078 New 2006 registration only

Notes:

b Only update equipment list as necessary. Does not need to be updated on the weekly basis.
c Assumes 5‐day work week

Certified Haul Truck List ‐ Year 2004+ Emission Standards (4 of 12)
Mitigation Measure AQ‐2, Mitigated Negative Declaration

Interim Removal Measure, Ascon Landfill, Huntington Beach, California

a Documentation requires manufacturer data spec sheet or proof of engine retrofit. Copy of documentation must be stored on‐site and made available upon request.
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101 CP74558 1NP5L09X16D887082 New 2006 registration only
102 CP85959 1NPWL09X28D753124 New 2008 registration only
103 CP85960 1NPWL09X48D753125 New 2008 registration only
104 CP85961 1NPWL09X68D753126 New 2008 registration only
105 CP86004 1NPWL09X18D753115 New 2008 registration only
106 CP86005 1NPWL09X78D753118 New 2008 registration only
107 CP86053 1NP5L09X16D887096 New 2006 registration only
108 CP86054 1NP5L09X36D887097 New 2006 registration only
109 CP86055 1NP5L09X85D887059 New 2005 registration only
110 CP86056 1NP5L09X56D887067 New 2005 registration only
111 CP86066 1NP5L09X56D887070 New 2006 registration only
112 CP86067 1NP5L09X06D887073 New 2006 registration only
113 CP86068 1NP5L09X26D887074 New 2006 registration only
114 CP86069 1NP5L09X46D887075 New 2006 registration only
115 CP86070 1NP5L09X66D887076 New 2006 registration only
116 CP86071 1NP5L09X86D887077 New 2006 registration only
117 CP86072 1NP5L09X96D887086 New 2006 registration only
118 CP86073 1NP5L09X36D887083 New 2006 registration only
119 CP86074 1NP5L09X37D673597 New 2007 registration only
120 CP86075 1NP5L09X17D673601 New 2007 registration only
121 CP86076 1NP5L09X97D676987 New 2007 registration only
122 CP86077 1NP5L09X07D676988 New 2007 registration only
123 CP86078 1NPWL09X38D753133 New 2008 registration only
124 CP86087 1NP5L09X84D811646 New 2004 registration only
125 CP86088 1NP5L09XX4D811647 New 2004 registration only

Notes:

b Only update equipment list as necessary. Does not need to be updated on the weekly basis.
c Assumes 5‐day work week

Certified Haul Truck List ‐ Year 2004+ Emission Standards (5 of 12)
Mitigation Measure AQ‐2, Mitigated Negative Declaration

Interim Removal Measure, Ascon Landfill, Huntington Beach, California

a Documentation requires manufacturer data spec sheet or proof of engine retrofit. Copy of documentation must be stored on‐site and made available upon request.
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126 CP86089 1NP5L09XX4D811650 New 2004 registration only
127 CP86090 1NPALU9X95D838802 New 2005 registration only
128 CP86091 1NP5LU9X05D838803 New 2005 registration only
129 CP86092 1NPALU9X25D838804 New 2005 registration only
130 CP86098 1NP5L09X14D811648 New 2004 registration only
131 CP86099 1NP5L09X34D811649 New 2004 registration only
132 CP86101 1NP5LU9X55D838800 New 2005 West Coast 773 was never on‐site
133 CP86102 1NP5LU9X34D809455 New 2004 registration only
134 CP86103 1NP5L09X36D887066 New 2006 registration only
135 CP86104 1NP5L09X37D673616 New 2007 registration only
136 CP86105 1NP5L09X57D673617 New 2007 registration only
137 CP86106 1NP5L09X67D673609 New 2007 registration only
138 CP86107 1NP5L09X47D673611 New 2007 registration only
139 CP86108 1NP5L09X67D673612 New 2007 registration only
140 CP86109 1NP5L09XX7D673614 New 2007 registration only
141 CP86110 1NP5L09X27D676992 New 2007 registration only
142 CP86111 1NP5L09X47D676993 New 2007 registration only
143 CP86112 1NPWL09X18D673619 New 2008 registration only
144 CP86126 1NP5L09XX6D887081 New 2006 registration only
145 CP86127 1NP5L09X15D887064 New 2005 registration only
146 CP86128 1NP5LU9X05D838798 New 2005 registration only
147 CP86507 1NP5L09X62D583211 Retrofit 2008 registration only Dec. 2008 retrofit
148 CP86508 1NP5LT9X82D583212 Retrofit 2008 registration only Dec. 2008 retrofit
149 CP86509 1NP5LT9XX2D583213 Retrofit 2008 registration only Dec. 2008 retrofit
150 CP86572 1NP5L09X56D887084 New 2006 West Coast 1209 was never on‐site

Notes:

b Only update equipment list as necessary. Does not need to be updated on the weekly basis.
c Assumes 5‐day work week

Certified Haul Truck List ‐ Year 2004+ Emission Standards (6 of 12)
Mitigation Measure AQ‐2, Mitigated Negative Declaration

Interim Removal Measure, Ascon Landfill, Huntington Beach, California

a Documentation requires manufacturer data spec sheet or proof of engine retrofit. Copy of documentation must be stored on‐site and made available upon request.
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151 CP86573 1NP5L09X76D887085 New 2006 West Coast 1210 was never on‐site
152 CP86630 1XP5D09X62D572713 Retrofit 2008 registration only Dec. 2008 retrofit
153 CP86650 1NPWL09X88D753130 New 2008 registration only
154 CP90564 1NP5L09XX5D887063 New 2005 West Coast 746 was never on‐site
155 CP95043 1NP5L09X77D676986 New 2007 registration only
156 CP95145 1NP5L09X57D673598 New 2007 registration only
157 VP56432 1XP5D09X16DB86906 New 2006 registration only
158 3QBO779 1NP5LU9X55D838800 New 2005 registration only
159 UP45891 1XP5DB9X46D885308 New 2006 registration only RTS R38
160 9E30825 1XP5DB9X84D829059 New 2004 registration only Eddie's 88
161 9E17067 1XP7DU9X36D887586 New 2006 registration only Eddie's 77
162 UP14646 1XP5DB9X85D841472 New 2005 registration only RTS R33
163 UP14647 1XP5DB9XX5D841473 New 2005 registration only RTS R34
164 UP14674 1XP5DB9X24D835214 New 2004 registration only RTS R30
165 UP92454 1XP5DB9X87D688238 New 2007 registration only RTS R43
166 UP14648 1XP5DB9X15DB841474 New 2005 registration only RTS R35
167 VP32545 1XP5DB9X36D878608 New 2006 registration only Ticas 072
168 9E30456 1XPXDB9X89D785872 New 2009 registration only F&H 007
169 9B40076 1XP5DB9X75D826543 New 2005 registration only L&H 207
170 UP45893 1XP5DB9X26D885310 New 2006 registration only RTS R40
171 UP14645 1XP5DB9X65D841471 New 2005 registration only RTS R32
172 9E18117 1XKWDB9X25R106130 New 2005 registration only Santa Fe 002
173 UP45892 1XP5DB9X66D885309 New 2006 registration only RTS R39
174 VP57801 1XPXD40X79D761879 New 2009 registration only Denbeste 267
175 9D95153 1XPFDB9X94D814297 New 2004 registration only Zavala 25

Notes:

b Only update equipment list as necessary. Does not need to be updated on the weekly basis.
c Assumes 5‐day work week

Certified Haul Truck List ‐ Year 2004+ Emission Standards (7 of 12)
Mitigation Measure AQ‐2, Mitigated Negative Declaration

Interim Removal Measure, Ascon Landfill, Huntington Beach, California

a Documentation requires manufacturer data spec sheet or proof of engine retrofit. Copy of documentation must be stored on‐site and made available upon request.
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176 UP92453 1XP5DB9X67D688237 New 2007 registration only RTS R42
177 UP34913 1XP5DB9S44D835215 New 2004 registration only RTS R31
178 UP92455 1XP5DB9X47D688236 New 2007 registration only RTS R41
179 UP14649 1XP5DB9X35D841475 New 2005 registration only RTS R36
180 UP45890 1XP5DB9X26D885307 New 2006 registration only RTS R37
181 UP94904 1XPXDB9X08D766554 New 2008 registration only RTS R45
182 UP58913 1XP5DB9X64D810302 New 2004 registration only Zamora 504
183 UP82002 1FUJAGCV47DZ37828 New 2007 registration only
184 UP82003 1FUJAGCV67DZ37829 New 2007 registration only Lutrel 122
185 9D42397 1FUJA6CV04PN12875 New 2004 registration only Lutrel 241
186 UP79972 1FUJA6CV27DV93660 New 2007 registration only Lutrel 117
187 9E49466 1FUJA6CV77PV93748 New 2007 registration only Lutrel 259
188 UP79974 1FUJA6CV87DV93663 New 2007 registration only Lutrel 119
189 UP82001 1FUJAGCV27DZ37827 New 2007 registration only
190 9D86670 1FUJA6CVX6DU30480 New 2006 registration only
191 9D86671 1FUJA6CV76DU30484 New 2006 registration only Lutrel 254
192 9E49466 1FUJA6CV77PV93748 New 2007 registration only Lutrel 259
193 UP79971 1FUJA6CV47DV93661 New 2007 registration only Lutrel 116
194 9D64342 1FUYSSZB81PB69751 New 2005 registration only JJ Perez 64
195 9D07540 1FUYSXYB8XL948675 New 2005 registration only JJ Perez 69
196 9D33730 1XP5DB9X96D632386 New 2006 registration only Eddie's 55
197 9D51680 1FUYSSZB8XLB87828 New 2004 registration only
198 9B83006 1XP5DB9X71D562119 New 2004 registration only INC 68
199 9E02417 1XKAD49X73J896185 New 2004 registration only Jomar 85
200 UP45921 1XP5DB9X46D885311 New 2006 registration only

Notes:

b Only update equipment list as necessary. Does not need to be updated on the weekly basis.
c Assumes 5‐day work week

Certified Haul Truck List ‐ Year 2004+ Emission Standards (8 of 12)
Mitigation Measure AQ‐2, Mitigated Negative Declaration

Interim Removal Measure, Ascon Landfill, Huntington Beach, California

a Documentation requires manufacturer data spec sheet or proof of engine retrofit. Copy of documentation must be stored on‐site and made available upon request.
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201 9E10005 1FUJA6CVX7PV93775 New 2007 registration only Lutrel 263
202 9E32127 1FUJA6CV58DAA8005 New 2008 registration only Lutrel 267
203 UP79973 1FUJA6CV67DV93662 New 2007 registration only
204 9E25790 1XPXDB9X09D788295 New 2009 registration only Corona 005
205 TP03180 1XP5DB9X23D807833 Retrofit 2003 yes RTS R29
206 TP03186 1XP5DB9X83D595570 Retrofit 2003 registration only
207 SP92670 1XP5DB9X41D565110 Retrofit 2001 registration only
208 TP03176 1XP5DB9X73D807830 Retrofit 2003 yes RTS R26
209 VP56199 1XPWDU9X08D754301 New 2008 registration only
210 TP03175 1XP5DB9X03D807829 Retrofit 2003 yes RTS R25
211 9E21140 1XP5DB9X85D847790 New 2008 registration only JJ&T Botello B1
212 9E10004 1FUJA6CV67PV93773 New 2007 registration only Lutrel 262
213 SP66674 1XKDD99X5WR770892 Retrofit 1998 yes United 245
214 SP36036 1XKDD99X855665993 New 1995 yes United 240
215 SP66675 1XKDD99X7WR770893 New 1998 yes United 246
216 SP36037 1XKDD99XXSS655994 New 1995 yes United 241
217 UP75528 1XKDD09X57R173724 New 2006 registration only United 252
218 9D42897 1FUJA6CVX5DN55123 New 2005 registration only Lutrel 242
219 UP75527 1XKDD09X37R173723 New 2006 registration only United 251
220 UP94839 1XPXDB9X88D755267 New 2008 registration only Denbeste 259
221 UP14677 1XP5DB9X94D835212 New 2004 registration only Denbeste
222 UP70377 1XP5DB9X76X885299 New 2006 registration only Lutrel 246
223 UP94838 1XPXDB9X48D755265 New 2008 registration only Denbeste 258
224 VP57801 1XPXD49X79D761879 New 2009 registration only Denbeste 267
225 UP14694 1XP5DB9X05N840813 New 2005 registration only Denbeste 225

Notes:

b Only update equipment list as necessary. Does not need to be updated on the weekly basis.
c Assumes 5‐day work week

Certified Haul Truck List ‐ Year 2004+ Emission Standards (9 of 12)
Mitigation Measure AQ‐2, Mitigated Negative Declaration

Interim Removal Measure, Ascon Landfill, Huntington Beach, California

a Documentation requires manufacturer data spec sheet or proof of engine retrofit. Copy of documentation must be stored on‐site and made available upon request.
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226 TP03178 1XP5DB9X93D807831 Retrofit 2003 yes RTS R27
227 UP27210 1XP5DB9X53D594022 New 2004 registration only Pacheco 03
228 9E03134 1FUJA6CV37PV93746 New 2007 registration only
229 VP27015 1XP5DB9X35D887890 New 2005 registration only Samayoa 109
230 9E20096 1FUJBBCK56LW88973 New 2006 registration only Giosand 01
231 VP35560 1XPWD49X9AD797010 New 2010 registration only ECI 16140
232 VP35565 1XPWD49X4AD797013 New 2010 registration only ECI 16144
233 9E37113 1XP5DB9X35D852024 New 2010 registration only Giosand 86
234 UP97176 1XPWD49X89D785006 New 2009 registration only ECI 17092
235 VP35561 1XPWD49X0AD797011 New 2010 registration only ECI 16141
236 VP35532 1XPWD49X2AD793073 New 2010 registration only ECI 16136
237 UP96952 1XPWDB9X78D768023 New 2008 registration only ECI 17086
238 AD77025 1XP5DB9X86N854783 New 2006 registration only Cambell&Son 711
239 UP97551 1XP5DB9X93D529495 New 2004 registration only J Arevalo 124
240 P627906 1FUJA6DE88LZ26675 New 2008 registration only CHES 1467
241 TP03194 1XP5DB9X73D804281 Retrofit 2003 yes RTS R22
242 9D86671 1FUJA6CV76DU30484 New 2006 registration only Lutrel 254
243 VP07911 1XP5DB9X13D585088 New 2004 registration only Pacheco 9193
244 VP46351 1XP5DB9XX3D595568 Retrofit 2003 yes Denbeste 215
245 UP45923 1XP5DB9X86D885313 New 2006 registration only Denbeste 243
246 9E41922 1FUJA6CK87LW42291 New 2007 registration only Villanueva 6
247 VP64671 1FUJA6CK06LW24138 New 2006 registration only Marquez 04
248 9D50940 1xp5d69x4xd484057 New 2004 registration only Anaya 01
249 9D51680 1FUYSSZB8XLB8728 New 2004 registration only
250 UP97971 1XPXDB9X58D755260 New 2008 registration only Denbeste 253

Notes:

b Only update equipment list as necessary. Does not need to be updated on the weekly basis.
c Assumes 5‐day work week

Certified Haul Truck List ‐ Year 2004+ Emission Standards (10 of 12)
Mitigation Measure AQ‐2, Mitigated Negative Declaration

Interim Removal Measure, Ascon Landfill, Huntington Beach, California

a Documentation requires manufacturer data spec sheet or proof of engine retrofit. Copy of documentation must be stored on‐site and made available upon request.



Number 
Truck License 
Plate Number

Truck VIN
Engine 
New or 
Retrofit?

Engine Model or 
Retrofit Year

Engine Emissions 
Documentation Available?a

Additional Notes 

251 P548844 1XKDDU0X16J129609 New 2006 registration only CHES 1299
252 P548842 1XKDDU0X86J129606 New 2006 registration only CHES 1297
253 P528532 1XKDDU0X55J102698 New 2005 registration only CHES 1264
254 P664629 1FUJGLDR39LAK1698 New 2009 registration only CHES 1597
255 P627915 1FUJA6CV58LZ48523 New 2008 registration only CHES 1479
256 P664632 1FUJGLDRX9LAK1701 New 2009 registration only CHES 1600
257 no plate 1FUJGEDV9ASA9419 New 2009 registration only Lutrel 124
258 9D58331 1FUJA6CG72PJ02122 New 2005 registration only Villanueva 28
259 SP44532 1XP5DB9X9YD503082 Retrofit 2000 yes Denbeste 201
260 9E60946 11FUJGEDV7ASAS9418 New 2010 registration only Lutrel 123
261 UP45877 1XP5DBX36D885302 New 2006 registration only Denbeste 235
262 UP94837 1XPXDB9X68D755266 New 2008 registration only Denbeste 257
263 UP14678 1XP5DB9X04D835213 New 2004 registration only Denbeste 221
264 UP45883 1XP5DB9X96D885305 New 2006 registration only Denbeste 239
265 UP34923 1XP5DB9X75D878545 New 2005 registration only Denbeste 229
266 P627913 1FUJA6CV18LZ48521 New 2008 registration only CHES 1477
267 UP35747 1XKDDU0X14J068354 New 2004 registration only
268 P578100 1XKDDU0X66J129619 New 2006 registration only CHES 1310
269 P581803 1FUJA6DE37LX35891 New 2007 registration only CHES 1356
270 52500HZ 1FUJA6CV18LZ94012 New 2008 registration only CHES 1556
271 UP92530 1XP5DB9X27D688235 New 2007 registration only Denbeste 250
272 no plate no VIN New 2009 registration only E & A 721
273 P546964 1XKDDU0X26J129620 New 2006 registration only CHES 1314
274 SP70049 1XP5DBX98XD498097 Retrofit 1999 yes Denbeste 12
275 9D24975 1XP5DB9X23D585102 Retrofit 2003 yes L & H 203

Notes:

b Only update equipment list as necessary. Does not need to be updated on the weekly basis.
c Assumes 5‐day work week

Certified Haul Truck List ‐ Year 2004+ Emission Standards (11 of 12)
Mitigation Measure AQ‐2, Mitigated Negative Declaration

Interim Removal Measure, Ascon Landfill, Huntington Beach, California

a Documentation requires manufacturer data spec sheet or proof of engine retrofit. Copy of documentation must be stored on‐site and made available upon request.



Number 
Truck License 
Plate Number

Truck VIN
Engine 
New or 
Retrofit?

Engine Model or 
Retrofit Year

Engine Emissions 
Documentation Available?a

Additional Notes 

276 P548849 1XKDDU0X36J129612 New 2006 registration only
277 SP92697 1XP5DB9X03D804283 New 2003 registration only sent off‐site
278 no plate 1FUJGEDV5ASAS9420 New 2010 registration only Lutrel
279 UP34922 1XP5DB9X55D878544 New 2005 registration only Denbeste
280 VP58748 1XKDD49X77R161856 New 2007 registration only
281 VP57800 1XP5DB9X46D888046 New 2006 registration only Denbeste
282 UP45876 1XP5DB9X56D885303 New 2006 registration only Denbeste
283 UP99491 1XPHD09X98D759417 New 2008 registration only
284 UP99492 1XPHD09X08D759418 New 2008 registration only
285 UP17539 1XPODU9X84D824772 New 2004 registration only
286 UP92529 1XP5DB9X77D688232 New 2007 registration only Denbeste 249
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300

Notes:

b Only update equipment list as necessary. Does not need to be updated on the weekly basis.
c Assumes 5‐day work week

Certified Haul Truck List ‐ Year 2004+ Emission Standards (12 of 12)
Mitigation Measure AQ‐2, Mitigated Negative Declaration

Interim Removal Measure, Ascon Landfill, Huntington Beach, California

a Documentation requires manufacturer data spec sheet or proof of engine retrofit. Copy of documentation must be stored on‐site and made available upon request.





EQUIPNUM YEAR MAKE ENGINE MAKE VIN LICENSE COMPANY
007 2002* PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X82D572385 6P11766 WCL
013 2002* PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X92D572394 6M22941 WCL
026 2002* PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09XX2D572386 6P11767 WCL
039 2002* PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X32D572391 6P22441 WCL
046 2002* PETERBILT Cummins 1XP5D09X62D572713 CP86630 WCL
047 2002* PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X12D572390 6P05528 WCL
051 2002* PETERBILT Caterpillar 1NP5L09X62D583211 CP86507 WCL
054 2002* PETERBILT Caterpillar 1NP5LT9X82D583212 CP86508 WCL
059 2002* PETERBILT Caterpillar 1NP5LT9X12D583214 6V91048 WCL
060 2002* PETERBILT Caterpillar 1NP5LT9XX2D583213 CP86509 WCL
061 2002* PETERBILT Caterpillar 1NP5LT9X92D583218 6V91488 WCL
062 2002* PETERBILT Caterpillar 1NP5LT9X02D583219 6X05363 WCL
063 2002* PETERBILT Caterpillar 1NP5LT9X72D583220 6X56754 WCL
070 2004 PETERBILT Caterpillar 1NP5LU9X74D809457 7D43294 WCL
072 2004 PETERBILT Caterpillar 1NP5LU9X04D809459 7D71780 WCL
103 2004 PETERBILT Caterpillar 1NP5LU9X54D809456 7F90727 WCL
109 2004 PETERBILT Caterpillar 1NP5LU9X94D809458 7L66934 WCL
767 2004 PETERBILT Caterpillar 1NP5LU9X64D809448 CP70465 WCL
769 2004 PETERBILT Caterpillar 1NP5LU9X14D809454 CP70467 WCL
774 2004 PETERBILT Caterpillar 1NP5LU9X34D809455 CP86102 WCL
917-40 2004 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X84D811646 CP86087 WCL
917-41 2004 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09XX4D811647 CP86088 WCL
917-42 2004 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09XX4D811650 CP86089 WCL
966-20 2004 PETERBILT Caterpillar 1NP5L09X14D811648 CP86098 WCL
966-21 2004 PETERBILT Caterpillar 1NP5L09X34D811649 CP86099 WCL
003 2005 PETERBILT Caterpillar 1NP5LU9X85D838807 7L20108 WCL
037 2005 PETERBILT Caterpillar 1NP5LU9X85D838810 8V40719 WCL
043 2005 PETERBILT Caterpillar 1NP5LU9XX5D838811 7L19514 WCL043 2005 PETERBILT Caterpillar 1NP5LU9XX5D838811 7L19514 WCL
044 2005 PETERBILT Caterpillar 1NP5LU9X15D838812 7L19515 WCL
045 2005 PETERBILT Caterpillar 1NP5LU9X35D838813 7L79370 WCL
073 2005 PETERBILT Caterpillar 1NP5LU9X55D838814 7L79369 WCL
124 2005 PETERBILT Caterpillar 1NP5LU9X45D838805 7L20110 WCL
126 2005 PETERBILT Caterpillar 1NP5LU9X65D838806 7L20109 WCL
707 2005 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X65D887058 7Z39044 WCL
727 2005 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X85D887059 CP86055 WCL
728 2005 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X45D887060 CP74513 WCL
729 2005 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X65D887061 CP74514 WCL
737 2005 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X85D887062 7Z39283 WCL
740 2005 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X56D887067 CP86056 WCL
742 2005 PETERBILT Caterpillar 1NP5LU9X75D838796 7Z39038 WCL
746 2005 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09XX5D887063 CP90564 WCL
747 2005 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X15D887064 CP86127 WCL
748 2005 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X35D887065 7Z39037 WCL
753 2005 PETERBILT Caterpillar 1NP5LU9X95D838797 CP72583 WCL
757 2005 PETERBILT caterpillar 1NP5LU9X05D838798 CP86128 WCL
773 2005 PETERBILT Caterpillar 1NP5LU9X55D838800 CP86101 WCL
775 2005 PETERBILT Caterpillar 1NP5LU9X75D838801 7Z39029 WCL
776 2005 PETERBILT Caterpillar 1NP5LU9XX5D838808 7Z39030 WCL



EQUIPNUM YEAR MAKE ENGINE MAKE VIN LICENSE COMPANY
777 2005 PETERBILT Caterpillar 1NP5LU9X15D838809 7Z39031 WCL
917-43 2005 PETERBILT Caterpillar 1NPALU9X95D838802 CP86090 WCL
917-44 2005 PETERBILT Caterpillar 1NP5LU9X05D838803 CP86091 WCL
917-45 2005 PETERBILT Caterpillar 1NPALU9X25D838804 CP86092 WCL
049 2006 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X26D887088 7X19504 WCL
050 2006 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X46D887089 7X92674 WCL
052 2006 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X06D887090 7X92673 WCL
074 2006 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X26D887091 7Z41540 WCL
075 2006 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X46D887092 7W94376 WCL
077 2006 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X66D887093 7W94375 WCL
078 2006 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X86D887094 7Z40783 WCL
079 2006 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09XX6D887095 7Z41541 WCL
080 2006 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X56D887098 7Z40780 WCL
081 2006 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X76D887099 7Z40782 WCL
082 2006 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09XX6D887100 7Z40781 WCL
127 2006 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X76D887068 8D25756 WCL
128 2006 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X76D887071 7Y23581 WCL
129 2006 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X96D887072 7Y23580 WCL
702 2006 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X06D887087 8W57592 WCL
703 2006 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X16D887096 CP86053 WCL
713 2006 PETERBILT Cummins 1XP5D09XX6D886905 9D75937 WCL
715 2006 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X36D887097 CP86054 WCL
722 2006 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09XX6D887078 CP74547 WCL
723 2006 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X16D887079 8Y56204 WCL
724 2006 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X86D887080 7Z39232 WCL
725 2006 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09XX6D887081 CP86126 WCL
732 2006 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X16D887082 CP74558 WCL
778 2006 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X36D887066 CP86103 WCL778 2006 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X36D887066 CP86103 WCL
779 2006 PETERBILT Cummins 1XP5D09X16DB86906 VP56432 WCL
983 2006 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X96D887654 8B91679 WCL
984 2006 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X06D887655 8B91680 WCL
1201 2006 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X56D887070 CP86066 WCL
1202 2006 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X06D887073 CP86067 WCL
1203 2006 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X26D887074 CP86068 WCL
1204 2006 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X46D887075 CP86069 WCL
1205 2006 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X66D887076 CP86070 WCL
1206 2006 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X86D887077 CP86071 WCL
1207 2006 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X96D887086 CP86072 WCL
1208 2006 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X36D887083 CP86073 WCL
1209 2006 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X56D887084 CP86572 WCL
1210 2006 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X76D887085 CP86573 WCL
055 2007 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X37D673602 8C85663 WCL
130 2007 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X57D676985 8C85664 WCL
700 2007 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X57D673598 CP95145 WCL
751 2007 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X07D673590 8B90695 WCL
752 2007 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X27D673591 8B90696 WCL
755 2007 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X77D673599 8C22329 WCL
756 2007 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X47D673592 8B90694 WCL



EQUIPNUM YEAR MAKE ENGINE MAKE VIN LICENSE COMPANY
780 2007 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09XX7D673600 8C22330 WCL
895 2007 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X17D673615 8F72964 WCL
896 2007 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X37D673616 CP86104 WCL
897 2007 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X47D673608 8F59956 WCL
898 2007 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X57D673617 CP86105 WCL
899 2007 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X07D676991 8F72708 WCL
985 2007 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X57D673603 8D25289 WCL
986 2007 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X27D676989 8D25883 WCL
987 2007 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X97D676990 8D25884 WCL
988 2007 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X27D673607 8F59963 WCL
989 2007 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X67D673609 CP86106 WCL
990 2007 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X47D673611 CP86107 WCL
991 2007 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X67D673612 CP86108 WCL
992 2007 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X27D673610 8D43434 WCL
993 2007 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X87D673613 8E69477 WCL
994 2007 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09XX7D673614 CP86109 WCL
1211 2007 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X37D673597 CP86074 WCL
1212 2007 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X17D673601 CP86075 WCL
1213 2007 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X77D676986 CP95043 WCL
1214 2007 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X97D676987 CP86076 WCL
1215 2007 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X07D676988 CP86077 WCL
1301 2007 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X77D673604 8F59966 WCL
1303 2007 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X87D676981 8C85665 WCL
1305 2007 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X67D673593 8B92534 WCL
1306 2007 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X97D673605 8F59965 WCL
1307 2007 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09XX7D676982 8C84881 WCL
1308 2007 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X17D676983 8C85320 WCL
1311 2007 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X87D673594 8B92535 WCL1311 2007 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X87D673594 8B92535 WCL
1312 2007 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X27D673588 8B92022 WCL
1313 2007 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X07D673587 8B92021 WCL
1314 2007 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X47D673589 8V18218 WCL
1315 2007 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09XX7D673595 8B92532 WCL
1316 2007 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X17D673596 8B92533 WCL
1317 2007 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X37D676984 8C85321 WCL
1318 2007 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X07D673606 8F59964 WCL
1319 2007 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X77D673618 8F72783 WCL
1400 2007 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X27D676992 CP86110 WCL
1401 2007 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X47D676993 CP86111 WCL
1402 2007 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X67D676994 8G52668 WCL
1403 2007 PETERBILT Cummins 1NP5L09X87D676995 8G52667 WCL
029 2008 PETERBILT Cummins 1NPWL09X38D752483 9D85120 WCL
031 2008 PETERBILT Cummins 1NPWL09X98D753119 8J90988 WCL
032 2008 PETERBILT Cummins 1NPWL09X58D753120 8J90987 WCL
053 2008 PETERBILT Cummins 1NPWL09X38D753132 8L15795 WCL
088 2008 PETERBILT Cummins 1NPWL09X18D753129 8L15089 WCL
090 2008 PETERBILT Cummins 1NPWL09X88D753130 CP86650 WCL
091 2008 PETERBILT Cummins 1NPWL09XX8D753131 8L15676 WCL
102 2008 PETERBILT Cummins 1NPWL09X38D753116 8J91001 WCL



EQUIPNUM YEAR MAKE ENGINE MAKE VIN LICENSE COMPANY
110 2008 PETERBILT Cummins 1NPWL09X58D753117 8K57057 WCL
1320 2008 PETERBILT Cummins 1NPWL09X18D753115 CP86004 WCL
1321 2008 PETERBILT Cummins 1NPWL09X78D753118 CP86005 WCL
1322 2008 PETERBILT Cummins 1NPWL09X28D753124 CP85959 WCL
1323 2008 PETERBILT Cummins 1NPWL09X48D753125 CP85960 WCL
1324 2008 PETERBILT Cummins 1NPWL09X68D753126 CP85961 WCL
1404 2008 PETERBILT Cummins 1NPWL09X18D673619 CP86112 WCL
1405 2008 PETERBILT Cummins 1NPWL09X98D753122 8J91193 WCL
1406 2008 PETERBILT Cummins 1NPWL09X78D753121 8J91194 WCL
1407 2008 PETERBILT Cummins 1NPWL09X88D753127 8L15035 WCL
1408 2008 PETERBILT Cummins 1NPWL09XX8D753128 8L15036 WCL
1500 2008 PETERBILT Cummins 1NPWL09X08D753123 8J91192 WCL
1550 2008 PETERBILT Cummins 1NPWL09X38D753133 CP86078 WCL

* denotes truck is DPF retrofit (retrofitted in December 2008); which exceed 2004 year standards

































































































































































































































































































































































































 
 
Clean Harbors 
42 Longwater Drive 
P.O. Box 9149 
Norwell, MA 02061-9149 
www.cleanharbors.com 

“People and Technology Creating a Better Environment” 

September 30, 2010 
 
Project Navigator, Ltd. 
Attn:  Tamara Zeier, P.E. 
Ascon Landfill Site Project Manager 
One Pointe Drive, Suite 320 
Brea, CA 92821 
 
Re: Ascon Project ~ Response to DTSC for Retrofitted Trucks 
 
Dear Ms. Zeier,  
 
To facilitate your discussions with DTSC/PCR, we offer the following responses to the three questions 
posed by the same: 
 
Question: How many end-dump trucks with this Compliance Level certification would you like to use at 
ASCON? 
 
Response: RTS has 12 end-dumps with this retrofit. Denbeste Transportation also has some that meet this 
change but at the time of this letter we are awaiting an exact count. 
 
Question: How many end-dumps will be of 2007 vintage or newer?  How many at the 2004-2006 
standard? 
 
Response: (6) trucks are 2007-2010. (9) trucks are 2004-2006 (this does not include Denbeste trucks that 
will be added as become available). All trucks regardless of year are registered with CARB and are in 
compliance. 
 
Question: Are all trucks owned by the hauling contractor?  Can the contractor demonstrate that there are 
no other 2004 or newer end-dumps available for lease? 
 
Response: All trucks listed above are company owned. RTS subcontracts with most all DTSC registered 
haulers. Because of the Waste Management Kettleman Hills facility being limited to the amount of waste 
they can accept and because of daily and annual volume restrictions at Clean Harbors, California, 
generators are forced to transport waste out of state. This has caused a shortage of trucks in the industry. 
Also, because the waste is being transported to Nevada, Arizona and Utah it requires multiple days to 
complete each load which increases the amount of trucks being used to achieve production on these 
projects. 
 
Should you have any questions, or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me. 
 
Best Regards,  

 
 
 

 
Director, Waste Projects 
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